	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number:    Ordinance 2013-673
Sponsor: Council Member Brown:
Date of Introduction: September 24, 2013
Committee(s) of Reference: R; TEU; F
Date of Analysis: September 27, 2013
Type of Action: Authorization for Amendment 1 to Extend Contract
Bill Summary: The ordinance approves and authorizes the Mayor and Corporation Secretary to execute Amendment 1 between the City of Jacksonville and TBE Group Inc., D/B/A Cardno TBE, to extend the contract approved in Ordinance 2013-15-E to extend the agreement until September 30, 2014 to purse grants related to Brownfields property; requesting emergency passage upon introduction.
Background Information:  Ordinance 2013-15-E appropriated $47,000 from Spec Council Contingency to execute an Agreement with TBE Group; the consulting services award stipulated that TBE Group/ d/b/a Cardno TBE assist the City in identifying and obtaining grants from federal and state sources available for Brownfields projects.  TBE’s Jacksonville Branch Manager, Kenneth Pinnox, was formerly with the City of Jacksonville’s Brownfields program in the Planning & Development Department.
Emergency passage upon introduction is requested; the nature of the emergency is that the current contract expires September 30, 2013.
Policy Impact: Brownfields Programs
Fiscal Impact: The ordinance would authorize an amendment to renew a contract with a value of $47,000.
Analyst: Jackson

[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

